Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09857/008001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the atta	icrica orig	iriai document.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Begley, Peter Nash, Paul O'Connell, Mark Snuffin and Stephen Jouflas	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): The NASDAQ Stock Market, Inc. 1735 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
3.	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	08-17 	7-1999 <b>#####</b> 8825
	Execution Date: 3/21/39, //20/39		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/191,655		on date of the application is: Patent No.(s):
	Additional number	ers attach	ed? □ Yes ■ No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Denis G. Maloney, Reg. No. 29,670 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b> ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account
	Doston, MPC 02 110-2004	8.	Deposit account number: <b>06-1050</b> If the fee above is being charged to deposit accoun a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge attached is the original document.  Denis G. Maloney, Reg. No. 29,670  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including contact and signature.	/411 //	Maly 8/9/95 Date
386	721-1		V
			Deposit _ august 9, 1999

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Thomas Begley</u>, of <u>Great Falls, Virginia</u>; <u>Peter Nash</u>, of <u>Cheverly, Maryland</u>; <u>Paul O'Connell</u>, of <u>Ashburn, Virginia</u>; <u>Mark Snuffin</u>, of <u>Bethesda, Maryland</u>; <u>Stephen Jouflas</u>, of <u>Frederick, Maryland</u>; hereby assign to <u>The NASDAQ Stock Market, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>1735 K Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20006</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>REPORT GENERATION ARCHITECTURE FOR REMOTELY GENERATED</u>

DATA, filed November 13, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/191,655, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

5 , 1	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Bether de	
this $\frac{286}{3}$ day of $\frac{1049}{3}$ 19 9 $\frac{9}{5}$	
Thomas Begley	L.S.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Moniforny:	

Before me this Aday of 1999 personally appeared Thomas Begley known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Leslie J. Day, Notary Public Montgomery County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Bethes de	
this 20th day of July 19 99	
	L.S.
Peter Nash	L.U.
STATE OF _MD :	
iss.	
COUNTY OF Montgomeny:	
Before me this 20th day of 1999, personally appeared Peter Nash	
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the	hat
he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Leslie J. Day, Notary Public	
Notary Public Montgomery County State of Maryland	
My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2003	
My Commission Expires: (2)	
[Notary's Seal Here]	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Denteson, Mo	,
this	
,	L.S.
Paul O'Connell	
STATE OF:	
:ss. County of MONGONERY	
COUNTY OF TOO NEW TOOL TO	
Before me this Abb day of 1999 personally appeared Paul O'Connel	<u>11_</u>
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the	hat
he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Leslie J. Day, Notary Public	
Notary Public Mentgomery County State of Maryland	
My Commission Expites Feb. 1, 2003	
My Commission Expires: ANOS [Notary's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, I hereto set n	ny hand and seal a	it		
thisday of		19			
					L.S
	Mark Snuffin				
STATE OF	·				
County of		SS.			
Before	e me this	day of	<u>,</u> 19 _	<u>, personally appea</u>	red <u>Mark Snuffin</u>
	ne person whose	name is subscribe	ed to the forego	oing Assignment a	nd acknowledged that
	Notary	Public			
[Notary's Seal Here]	•	mmission Expires:	:		
[Notary 8 Sear Here]					
In Witness Whereo this day of (	Hiereto set n	ny frand and seal a $99$	t Best	lesda, M	10
	Stephen Jouflat	y Sy	k for		L.S
STATE OF	· ·	SS.			
COUNTY OF MON		<b>33</b> .	,		
	e as his free act a	day of	ed to the forego	oing Assignment ar	y County aniand
	My Cor	mmission Expires:	:/la.	03	
[Notary's Seal Here]			/		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Thomas Begley</u>, of <u>Great Falls, Virginia</u>; <u>Peter Nash</u>, of <u>Cheverly, Maryland</u>; <u>Paul O'Connell</u>, of <u>Ashburn, Virginia</u>; <u>Mark Snuffin</u>, of <u>Bethesda, Maryland</u>; <u>Stephen Jouflas</u>, of <u>Frederick, Maryland</u>; hereby assign to <u>The NASDAQ Stock Market, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>1735 K Street, N.W.</u>, <u>Washington, DC 20006</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>REPORT GENERATION ARCHITECTURE FOR REMOTELY</u>

GENERATED DATA, filed November 13, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/191,655, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	reto set my hand and seal at	,
this 7th day of	as Begley	L.S.
STATE OF MD	is begies	
COUNTY OF Montgo	ss.	
Before me the Begley known to me to be to	is day of, 19	<u>s</u>
	ted the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
	Notary Public Production	
	My Commission Expires: Leantle 28, 9177	
[Notary's Seal Here]		
HEATHER FARA POHOLSKY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01P06018102 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires Dec. 28, 20		

PATENT REEL: 010160 FRAME: 0345

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 7th day of April , 1999
L.S.
Peter Nash
STATE OF Maryland:
Company of the second s
COUNTY OF Marting
Before me this /// day of Christ, 19/7 personally appeared Peter Nash
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged
that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public Take (Sky
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: / 7/2 4 7000
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01P06018102 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires Dec. 28, 20
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this day of
Paul & Conneil L.S.
STATE OF VILGUEA :
COUNTY OF LOUDEN :
Before me this /// day of, 19//, personally appeared Paul O'Connell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public Taxa Pakalsky
My Commission Expires: / Jas / Free P
[Notary's Seal Here]
HEATHER FARA POHOLSKY Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02.P06018102 Qualified in Highmond County
Commission Expires Dec. 28, 20 2 2
<b>\</b>

when the second and and and and a the think Masular
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Bethisda Mary and,
this 21 M day of fulty Company, 1991
L.S.
Mark Snuffin
STATE OF MACYLAND:
COUNTY OF MONTCOMERY::
Before me this 2 St day of
[Notary's Seal Here]  My Commission Expires: Mey 1, 2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I bereto set my hand and seal at this, day of
Stephen Joyflas  State of
Before me this // day of
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 12/28/3000
[Notary's Seal Here] 347753-1  My Commission Expires: 10 8 70000
HEATHER FARA POHOLSKY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01P06018102 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires Dec. 28, 20